**NEWS RELEASE** 

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# Bloom Project, Inc. Presents the Kings Feast Symposium Indy

INDIANAPOLIS (August, 29, 2017) - Bloom Project, Inc. in partnership with The Indiana Commission on the Social Status of Black Males and IUPUI proudly presents the Kings Feast Symposium Indy 2017. This event will be held at the Indiana Government Center, South Building on Saturday, September 30, 2017 from 9:30am-2:30pm and will feature a collection of activities for young males to participate in while in attendance.

Since 2011, the volunteers and staff of Bloom Project, Inc. has hosted at least 100 young males between the ages of 12-18 years of age to take part in day filled with a college and career fair, workshops lead by successful males from various backgrounds, a catered networking luncheon and so much more. Along with the opportunities open to each young male, Bloom provides workshops designed specifically for parents and professional males to assist them with preparing the next generation of Kings in our community. All activities provided throughout the entire day are free of charge, and each young male is asked to be in business attire, which includes a shirt, tie and slacks. James Garrett Jr., Executive Director of the Commission stated, "This symposium is an excellent opportunity for exposing young men to career and college options, as well as instilling pride and a sense of purpose to each participant".

## Registration is open at kingsfeastindy.eventbrite.com

For more information on this year's event or all things related to Bloom Project, Inc., please contact us at <a href="mailto:bloomprojectinc@gmail.com">bloomprojectinc@gmail.com</a> or visit our website at <a href="www.bloomprojectinc.org">www.bloomprojectinc.org</a>.

## **About Bloom Project, Inc:**

Bloom Project, Inc. is a 501c3 not for profit organization that provides group mentoring, services projects, college preparation, character building, and career exploration opportunities to prepare youth, 12-18 years of age for secondary education and increase knowledge in their career paths.

## **Media Contact:**

Arnetta Scruggs, MSW Executive Director/ Founder



Phone:260.602.4652

Email: arnetta@bloomprojectinc.org